

Dear Glenbrook Community,

In response to the current state at home order in place for all Illinoisans through April 30, 2020, and <u>Executive Order in Response to COVID-19 No. 5</u>, the Thursday, April 9, 2020, Finance Committee meeting will be conducted telemetrically using the Zoom webinar platform.

While members of the community will not be able to physically attend the meeting, they may access the live streaming of the discussion in one of the following ways:

- Chromebook
 - Before getting started, download the Zoom application from the <u>Chrome Web Store</u>.
 - After the Zoom application has been downloaded, follow <u>these simple instructions</u> to get started.
- Mac or PC
 - Before getting started, download the Zoom application from **Zoom's website**.
 - After the Zoom application has been downloaded and installed, <u>open the Zoom</u> <u>application</u>.
 - Once the application has been opened, follow <u>these simple instructions</u> to get started.
- iPad or iPhone
 - Download the Zoom Cloud Meetings app from the <u>App Store</u>.
 - After the Zoom application has been downloaded, follow these simple instructions to learn how to <u>Sign In and Join a meeting</u>.

• Android Device

- Download the Zoom Cloud Meetings app from <u>Google Play</u>.
- After the Zoom application has been downloaded, follow these simple instructions to learn how to <u>Sign In and Join a meeting</u>.

After loading the Zoom application on your device, enter the webinar number below:

Webinar ID	827-719-249
Webinar Password	899096

In an effort to reduce any technical barriers to this meeting format, members of the community will only have the ability to listen to the discussion and view the materials that are being presented during the meeting. Anyone who would like to address the Committee may do so by calling (847) 486-4728 and leaving up to a three-minute voicemail message. Messages must be left by 7:00 AM on the day of the meeting and will be played aloud during the community visitor period of the agenda.

If you have any questions or need technical assistance accessing the meeting, please contact the school district's Help Desk at <u>helpdesk@glenbrook225.org</u> or via phone at (847) 486-4555.